
Appropriation Unit

Federal Grant Program Name  - Coronavirus Preparedness and Response 
Supplemental Appropriations Act - PL 116-123 Award/Payment 

Amount

Expenditures 
through October 
14, 2020 unless 

noted

CFDA

Public Health
CDC-Testing-Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Prevention and Control 
of Emerging Infectious Diseases

$7,464,395 $2,135,490
93.354, 93.317

Appropriation Unit
Federal Grant Program Name  - Families First Coronavirus Relief Act - PL 
116-127

Award/Payment 
Amount

Medicaid Benefits Enhanced Federal Share (FMAP) of +6.2% $410,021,104 $410,021,104
Employment Services Emergency Increase in Unemployment Compensation Benefits $4,871,239,285 $4,871,239,285
Department of Agriculture The Emergency Food Assistance Program-Administrative $1,560,556 $1,300,466 10.568, 10.569
Aging and Independent Living Congregate Meals $1,075,482 $945,707 93.045
Aging and Independent Living Home Delivered Meals $2,150,964 $1,670,379 93.045
Employment Services Unemployment Insurance Administration $12,569,449 $12,569,198 17.225

Approp. Unit
Federal Grant Program Name  - CARES Act - PL 116-136 Award/Payment 

Amount
Department of Education Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund $30,000,000 $9,691,286 84.425C, H
Department of Education Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund $193,187,000 $28,791,524 84.425D, A
Libraries and Archives Institute of Museum and Library Sciences $403,692 $403,692 45.310
Workforce Investment Dislocated Worker Grant $8,883,493 $164,116 17.277

Various Coronavirus Relief Fund $1,598,594,564 $397,431,336 21.019
Department for Local GovernmentCommunity Development Block Grant $32,511,199 $13,007,438 14.228

Department for Local Government
Economic Development Authority Recovery Assistance-Partnership Planning 
Grant $6,000,000 $914 11.302

Department of Agriculture The Emergency Food Assistance Program-Administrative $2,340,835 $1,560,557 10.568, 10.569
Military Affairs Emergency Management Performance Grants $1,557,873 $0 97.042
Board of Elections 2018 HAVA Election Security Grants $6,067,275 $5,200,750 90.404
Veterans Affairs Medicare Sequestration Payment Adjustment $1,008,455 $1,008,455 NA
Veterans Affairs Provider Relief Fund-received to-date $3,938,405 $1,480,472 NA

Office of Inspector General Long Term Care Survey and Certification $313,897 $24,672 93.777
General Admin & Program Supp Provider Relief Fund $20,000 $10,271 NA
Aging and Independent Living No Wrong Door System Funding Opportunity: Critical Relief Funds $755,454 $50,000 93.048
Aging and Independent Living Home and Community Based Supportive Services $2,688,705 $588,837 93.044
Aging and Independent Living Family Caregivers $1,314,622 $85,669 93.052
Aging and Independent Living Protection of Vulnerable Older Americans $268,871 $53,929 93.041, 93.042
Aging and Independent Living Home-Delivered Meals $6,452,892 $1,462,699 93.045
Community Based Services Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) $13,745,001 $10,556,068 93.568
Community Based Services Child Welfare Services $732,995 $654,437 93.645
Community Based Services Child Care and Development Block Grant $67,741,412 $45,106,266 93.575
Community Based Services Community Services Block Grant $16,856,596 $1,757,053 93.569

1



Approp. Unit

Federal Grant Program Name  - CARES Act - PL 116-136
Award/Payment 

Amount

Expenditures 
through October 
14, 2020 unless 

noted

CFDA

Community Based Services Family Violence Prevention Services $468,352 $0 93.671

Community Based Services
Pandemic Electronic Benefit Transfer Card-$313.50 March-May/free & reduced 
lunch children

NA NA

Public Health Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness Program $1,557,936 $183,623 93.003

Public Health
CDC-Testing-Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Prevention and Control 
of Emerging Infectious Diseases

$8,293,772 $990,561
93.323

Public Health Influenza Season Early Preparedness-Immunizations $1,584,325 $34,333
Public Health Ryan White HIV/Aids program-Part B $490,794 $129,468 93.917
Behavioral Health Emergency Grants to Address Mental and Substance Use Disorders $2,000,000 $441,291 93.665
Behavioral Health Suicide Prevention Programs $800,000 $0 93.665
Behavioral Health Provider Relief Fund-received to-date $2,265,000 $774,374 NA
Justice Admin Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program $6,827,620 $6,112 16.738
Arts Council Partnership in Arts $454,100 $321,050 45.024

Public Transportation FTA Non-Urban Areas $60,472,456 $11,854,331 20.509
Aviation FAA Grants-In-Aid For Airports $72,000 $623 20.106

Institutions Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund $13,799,187 $1,392,228
Eastern Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $5,271,384 $5,271,384 84.425E
KCTCS Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $17,946,582 $17,377,840 84.425E
Kentucky State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $686,039 $686,039 84.425E
Morehead State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $3,008,220 $1,292,229 84.425E
Murray State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $3,135,385 $1,282,781 84.425E
Northern Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $3,999,482 $2,103,600 84.425E
University of Kentucky Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $8,905,529 $8,905,529 84.425E
University of Louisville Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $6,239,395 $5,974,608 84.425E
Western Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Funds for Students-through July 30 $5,318,247 $2,707,475 84.425E

Eastern Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $5,271,383 $5,271,383 84.425E
KCTCS Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $17,946,570 $2,879,242 84.425E
Kentucky State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $686,038 $685,758 84.425E
Morehead State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $3,008,220 $3,008,220 84.425E
Murray State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $3,135,384 $3,135,384 84.425E
Northern Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $3,999,481 $3,517,048 84.425E
University of Kentucky Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $8,905,529 $5,783,123 84.425E
University of Louisville Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $6,239,395 $4,136,500 84.425E
Western Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Inst'l Funds-through July 30 $5,318,246 $4,077,376 84.425E

2



Approp. Unit

Federal Grant Program Name  - CARES Act - PL 116-136
Award/Payment 

Amount

Expenditures 
through July 30, 

2020 unless 
noted

CFDA

Eastern Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-18.004(a)(2)-through July 30 $521,773 $521,773 84.425N
Kentucky State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-18.004(a)(2)-through July 30 $2,358,412 $1,089,225 84.425N
Morehead State University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-18.004(a)(2)-through July 30 $294,865 $294,865 84.425N
Western Kentucky University Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-18.004(a)(2)-through July 30 $530,796 $0 84.425N
KCTCS Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-18.004(a)(2)-through July 30 $1,772,247 $52,670 84.425N

Kentucky State University Education Stabilization-Historically Black Colleges and Universities $2,358,412 NA 84.425J, K, L, M
University of Kentucky Ryan White HIV/Aids program-Part C $118,505 NA 93.918+
University of Louisville Ryan White HIV/Aids program-Part C $126,201 NA 93.918+
University of Kentucky Ryan White HIV/Aids program-Part D $29,599 NA 93.918+
University of Louisville Ryan White HIV/Aids program-Part D $33,702 NA 93.918+

University of Kentucky Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program $3,878,552 NA 93.301
University of Kentucky Telehealth $78,571 NA 93.211
University of Louisville Telehealth $186,080 NA 93.211

Appropriation Unit

Federal Grant Program Name  - Paycheck Protection and Health Care 
Assistance Act - PL 116-139 Award/Payment 

Amount

Expenditures 
through October 
14, 2020 unless 

noted

CFDA

Public Health
Testing Support-Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Prevention and 
Control of Emerging Infectious Diseases

$97,738,054 $2,322,269
NA

Total $7,626,267,290 $5,917,476,385

3


